KEY ENERGY DRILLING, INC.

' 6 Desta Drive
Key ) ‘ Suite 4400
: Midland, Texas 79705
Phone 915-570-0494
Fax 915-570-0465

To:  Whom It May Concern:

RE: STATE OF NEW MEXICO

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INCLINATION REPORT
Lease Name: DUNCAN
Well Number: #1 Q Q 7\0‘5 BQ@ 5 /
County/State: LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO  6JD/A ¢ 500/E
Operator: XERIC OIL & GAS CORP 1p- 025 3 L35
Address: BOX 352
Address: MIDLAND TX 79702
Location:

I, CHOYR GILBERT, Contract Manager for Key Energy Drilling, Inc., 6 Desta Drive,
Suite 4400, Midland, TX 79705, declare that I am authorized to make this certification,

that I have personal knowledge of the inclination data and facts placed on this form and
that such data and facts are true, correct, and complete to the best of my knowledge.

Sworn to and Subscribed Before Me by the said

C” CHOYR GILBERT
Contract Manager

Thisthe )| T4 day of J&NE , 2003 j 7 )@ /
, / 1

Signature6f Notary Public
In and for the State of Texas

g ‘-5,, ﬂ’ ﬁﬁmfﬁso'" :
HEN A i g,:,ﬁtale of Texas, o
¢ "Wb MiSsIon Expires 12-04. 03
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Print Name of Notary Public
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INCLINATION REPORT

CHOYR GILBERT - CONTRACT MANAGER

FIELD NAME LEASE NAME TWELL NUMBER
DUNCAN 1
OPERATOR COUNTY
XERIC OIL & GAS CORPORATION LEA
TADDRESS
BOX 352, MIDLAND TX 79702
LOCATION
RECORD OF INCLINATION
COURSE LENGTH COURSE
MEASURED DEPTH HUNDREDS OFJANGLE OF INCLINATION] DISPLACEMENT PER DISPLACEMENT ACCUMULATIVE
FEET FEET DEGREE HUNDRED FEET FEET DISPLACEMENT
520 5.20 0.500 0.87 4.54 454
1017 4.97 1.000 1.75 8.67 13.21
1456 4.39 1.250 2.18 9.58 22.79
1634 1.78 1900 1.75 3.1 25.89
2132 4,98 0.'_/50 1.31 6.52 32.41
2631 4,99 1.500 2.62 13.06 4548
3069 4.38 1.500 2.62 11.47 56.94
3538 4.69 1.000 1.75 8.19 65.13
3977 4.39 0.750 1.31 575 70.87
4450 473 1.000 1.75 8.25 79.13
4920 4.70 1.000 1.75 8.20 87.33
5391 4.71 1.000 1.75 8.22 95.55
5890 4.99 0.500 0.87 4.35 99.91
6370 4.80 0.750 1.31 6.28 106.19
6870 5.00 0.750 1.31 6.54 112.73
7340 4.70 1.000 1.75 8.20 120.94
7750 4.10 0.750 1.31 5.37 126.30
-77.50 0.00 0.00 126.30
0.00 0.00 0.00 126.30
0.00 0.00 0.00 126.30
0.00 0.00 0.00 126.30
0.00 0.00 0.00 126.30
0.00 0.00 0.00 126.30
0.00 0.00 0.00 126.30
0.00 0.00 0.00 126.30
0.00 0.00 0.00 126.30
0.00 0.00 0.00 126.30
0.00 0.00 0.00 126.30
0.00 0.00 0.00 126.30
0.00 0.00 0.00 126.30
0.00 0.00 0.00 126.30
0.00 0.00 0.00 126.30
0.00 0.00 0.00 126.30
= -
FNAME OF COMPANY
/ KEY ENERGY DRILLING, INC.

TELEPHONE NUMBER
(915) 620-0300




